PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antonius Maria Neplenbroek	05/26/2011
Jan Eduard Veening	05/27/2011
Robert Jan Uhlhorn	06/01/2011
Elodie Chantal Lucas	05/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diversey, Inc.
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M/S 509
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902
City:	Sturtevant
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53177-0902

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132413

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(262)631-4021 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626314593

jd.patentsupport@diversey.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Diversey, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8310 16th Street, M/S 509

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 902

Address Line 4: Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD-875A-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Bollis
	D A TELIT

REEL: 026531 FRAME: 0959

PATENT 501582886

Total Attachments: 12 source=JD-875A Assignment#page1.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page2.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page3.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page4.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page5.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page6.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page7.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page8.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page9.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page9.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page10.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page11.tif source=JD-875A Assignment#page12.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Jan Eduard Veening Sint Pietersberg 91 NL-3453 PM De Meern The Netherlands

Robert Jan Uhlhorn Lingedijk 168 NL-4196 HE Tricht The Netherlands

Elodie Chantal Lucas 7 rue Henri Russell 62 380 Lumbres France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

JD-875A-US), which is a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/066161, filed on December 1, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/119,287, filed on December 2, 2008 (Attorney Docket No. JD-875-US);

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

	And the Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks of the Office Ordies is
heret	by authorized and requested to is	sue said United States patent or patents to
Assig	gnee.	-611
2	6 May 2011	J.M.
Date		Antonius Maria-Neplenbroek
	<u></u>	A Company of the Comp
Date		Jan Eduard Veening
Date		Robert Jan Uhlhorn
	y.	
Date	AMPARATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Elodie Chantal Lucas

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Jan Eduard Veening Sint Pietersberg 91 NL-3453 PM De Meern The Netherlands

Robert Jan Uhlhorn Lingedijk 168 NL-4196 HE Tricht The Netherlands

Elodie Chantal Lucas 7 rue Henri Russell 62 380 Lumbres France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

JD-875A-US), which is a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/066161, filed on December 1, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/119,287, filed on December 2, 2008 (Attorney Docket No. JD-875-US);

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2)in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter (3)filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2

PATENT

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
27-05-2011	Jee S
Date '	Jan Eduard Veening
Date	Robert Jan Uhlhorn
Date	Elodie Chantal Lucas

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Jan Eduard Veening Sint Pietersberg 91 NL-3453 PM De Meern The Netherlands

Robert Jan Uhlhorn Lingedijk 168 NL-4196 HE Tricht The Netherlands

Elodie Chantal Lucas 7 rue Henri Russell 62 380 Lumbres France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

JD-875A-US), which is a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/066161, filed on December 1, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/119,287, filed on December 2, 2008 (Attorney Docket No. JD-875-US);

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

	•
Date	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date	Jan Eduard Veening
Date June 2011	Robert Jan Uhlhorn
Date	Flodie Chantal Lucas

Pursuant to our obligation to Diversey, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

8310 16th Street, M/S 509 Sturtevant, WI 53177

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek Schoutenkampweg 16 NL-3768 AE Soest The Netherlands

Jan Eduard Veening Sint Pietersberg 91 NL-3453 PM De Meern The Netherlands

Robert Jan Uhlhorn Lingedijk 168 NL-4196 HE Tricht The Netherlands

Elodie Chantal Lucas 7 rue Henri Russell 62 380 Lumbres France

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States –

JD-875A-US), which is a 371 U.S. National Phase filing of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2009/066161, filed on December 1, 2009 ("PCT Application"), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/119,287, filed on December 2, 2008 (Attorney Docket No. JD-875-US);

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place above the serial number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment;

- (2) in and to any United States national phase patent application based on said PCT application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

Antonius Maria Neplenbroek

Date	¥k.	Antonius Maria Neplenbroek
Date		Jan Eduard Veening
Date		Robert Jan Uhlhorn
Date 26 /0!	5/2017	Elodie Chantal Lucas

3